RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:12:08 AM

Fund Status UAN v2022.3
As Of 7/31/2022
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)

1000 General 14.429% $1,591,546.41 $0.00 $1,591,546.41
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.278% $30,629.45 $0.00 $30,629.45
2021 Gasoline Tax 6.168% $680,312.73 $0.00 $680,312.73
2031 Road and Bridge 18.019% $1,987,511.09 $0.00 $1,987,511.09
2041 Cemetery 0.108% $11,921.31 $0.00 $11,921.31
2081 Police District 23.206% $2,559,501.61 $0.00 $2,559,501.61
2111 Fire District 13.418% $1,480,059.58 $0.00 $1,480,059.58
2141 Road District 0.149% $16,468.53 $0.00 $16,468.53
2181 Zoning 0.454% $50,062.51 $0.00 $50,062.51
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.551% $60,790.29 $0.00 $60,790.29
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.051% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2272 ARP: LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND 4.956% $546,669.76 $0.00 $546,669.76
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 3.267% $360,305.72 $0.00 $360,305.72
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.057% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2905 ONE OHIO OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND 0.015% $1,605.51 $0.00 $1,605.51
3101  General (bond) (note) Retirement 1.721% $189,846.55 $0.00 $189,846.55
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.214% $23,626.54 $0.00 $23,626.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 5.214% $575,104.40 $0.00 $575,104.40
4905 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 4.060% $447,848.00 $0.00 $447,848.00
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 0.688% $75,937.54 $0.00 $75,937.54
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 2.977% $328,374.50 $0.00 $328,374.50

All Funds Total $11,030,026.28 $0.00  $11,030,026.28

Pooled Investments
Secondary Checking Accounts
Available Primary Checking Balance

Last reconciled to bank: 07/31/2022 — Total other adjusting factors: $0.00

PLEASE CIRGULAT

TRUSTEE ,

$10,354,141.15
$0.00
$675,885.13

W
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:13:01 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
July 2022
Account Code:  1000-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $182,759.18 A
167-2022 07/25/2022  Q7/25/2022 VOID GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR -$182,759.15 \'
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $130,468.00 C
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $175,929.00 C
Account Total: $306,397.00
Account Code:  1000-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
170-2022 07/15/2022  07/15/2022 STD POLICE DEPT - TRANSIENT VENDOR $75.00 C
Account Total: $75.00
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
174-2022 07/21/2022  07/21/2022 STD GATTOZZI & SON FUNERAL HOME $200.00 Cc
184-2022 07/29/2022  07/29/2022 STD HEIDI O'NEILL $650.00 [
Account Total: $850.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
163-2022 07/11/2022  07/11/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT $25.00 C
173-2022 07/15/2022  07/15/2022 STD CHARDON MUNICIPAL COURT $19.00 o}
178-2022 07/21/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $225.00 C
Account Total: $269.00
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
164-2022 07/12/2022  07/12/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $872.21 C
165-2022 07/12/2022  07/12/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $6,479.56 C
Account Total: $7.351.77
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $1,037.79 c
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $1,312.49 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $4.80 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $1,673.18 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $962.54 (o}
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $10.97 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $33.60 o]
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $3.78 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $365.49 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $240.89 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $4.17 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $1.07 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 iNT US BANK $126.92 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $16.79 Cc
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $384.50 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $299.42 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $50.77 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:13:01 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
July 2022
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $219.54 (o}
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $334.35 o}
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 iINT STAROHIO $422.85 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $1.54 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $539.13 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $310.10 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 iINT STAROHIO $3.53 (o3
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $10.82 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $1.22 o}
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $117.75 o]
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $77.61 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $1.34 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $0.34 c
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $40.89 [}
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $5.08 o]
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $123.87 Cc
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $96.46 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $16.35 [od
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $70.73 C
Account Total: $8,921.67
Account Code:  1000-882-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
171-2022 07/15/2022  07/15/2022 STD OTARMA $271.00 c
Account Total: $271.00
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
175-2022 07/21/2022  07/21/2022 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC $258.39 C
Account Total: $258.39
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
196-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,872.36 Cc
Account Total: $1,872.36
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
178-2022 07/21/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,991.51 Cc
Account Total: $1,991.51
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $20.46 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $6.59 Cc
Account Total: $27.05
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:13:01 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
July 2022
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
176-2022 07/21/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,183.62 Cc
Account Total: $13,183.62
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $452.88 C
199-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $145.90 Cc
Account Total: $598.78
Account Code:  2031-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $75,338.19 v
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $95,887.50 \
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $23,419.47 \
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $150,971.47 \
167-2022 07/25/2022  07/25/2022 VOID GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR -$345,616.63 \
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $45,250.00 Cc
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $57,592.00 Cc
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $23,118.00 C
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $109,389.00 C
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $74,028.00 Cc
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $94,220.00 c
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $22,912.00 c
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $147,696.00 C
Account Total: $574,205.00
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
182-2022 07/22/2022  07/28/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 Cc
183-2022 07/22/2022  07/28/2022 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $593.70 o]
Account Total: $797.70
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
196-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,331.52 Cc
Account Total: $2,331.52
Account Code:  2041-804-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
169-2022 07/15/2022  07/15/2022 STD KENT & LOLA KNAUER $1,300.00 C
Account Total: $1,300.00
Account Code:  2081-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $102,737.60 v
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $68,493.09 v
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $7,805.15 \
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,710.73 \
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,676.96 A
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:13:01 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
July 2022
Account Code:  2081-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $54,954.35 \%
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $35,368.22 A\
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $63,133.73 \'
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $49,407.99 \
167-2022 07/25/2022  07/25/2022 VOID GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR -$405,187.82 \
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $61,705.00 C
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $41,138.00 o]
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $7,705.00 Cc
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,560.00 C
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $9,701.00 C
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $44,397.00 [
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $26,767.00 C
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $45,745.00 c
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $35,800.00 (o}
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $100,851.00 C
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $67,302.00 C
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $7,636.00 c
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,457.00 Cc
181-2022 (07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $11,326.00 c
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $53,763.00 Cc
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $34,601.00 Cc
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $61,764.00 o]
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $48,336.00 C
Account Total: $681,654.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
162-2022 07/11/2022  07/11/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $10.00 \
162-2022 07/12/2022  07/12/2022 VOID LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. -$10.00 \Y
172-2022 07/16/2022  07/15/2022 STD LexisNexis Risk Data Management inc. $5.00 Cc
Account Total: $5.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
196-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $3,180.80 C
Account Total: $3,180.80
Account Code:  2111-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $119,862.39 \Y
167-2022 07/13/2022  07/13/2022 MEMO GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $167,948.28 \
167-2022 07/25/2022  07/25/2022 VOID GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR -$287,810.67 A\
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $71,991.00 C
180-2022 07/19/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $130,742.00 c
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $117,778.00 C
181-2022 07/08/2022  07/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $164,306.00 Cc
Account Total: $484,817.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:13:01 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2022.3
July 2022
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
177-2022 07/21/2022  Q7/25/2022 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,976.15 c
Account Total: $1,976.15
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT US BANK $40.60 C
198-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 INT STAROHIO $13.08 C
Account Total: $53.68
Account Code:  2272-598-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
166-2022 07/12/2022  07/12/2022 STD STATE OF OHIO $273,334.88 C
Account Total: $273,334.88
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
161-2022 07/11/2022  07/11/2022 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 c
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $93.61 C
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $860.49 o
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $288.95 Cc
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $637.06 C
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $302.54 [
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,563.76 C
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,953.79 Cc
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,270.38 c
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $809.05 c
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $828.10 o]
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $708.11 C
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,726.20 C
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $312.39 Cc
197-2022 07/31/2022  08/12/2022 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $836.73 C
Account Total: $12,481.16
Account Code:  2905-599-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
189-2022 07/16/2022  08/11/2022 STD STATE OF OHIO $1,605.51 [}
Account Total: $1,605.51

Report Total:

$2,379,819.55

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:13:23 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
July 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
46-2022  07/07/2022 07/07/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $434.48 C
47-2022  07/07/2022 07/07/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $113,440.27 o
48-2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $1,392.72 C
50-2022 07/22/2022 07/25/2022 CH PAYCOR, INC. $263.75 C
51-2022 07/22/2022 07/25/2022 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $103,501.65 C
52-2022  07/29/2022  07/29/2022 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $13,045.13 C
57-2022  07/31/2022 08/12/2022 CH US BANK $62.78 C
23884 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $984.00 C
23885 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $403.15 Cc
23886 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $633.33 C
23887 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $19.68 C
23888 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $2,206.87 C
23889 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $47,343.10 Cc
23890 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW MATTHEW ZALLER $17.06 O
23891 07/08/2022 (7/08/2022 AW DELL INC. $4,763.89 C
23892 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW JENNIFER DORKA $206.74 C
23893 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW JESSICA EZZONE $37.44 C
23894 07/08/2022 Q7/08/2022 AW WASTE MGMT $518.83 C
23895 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW LAKE BUSINESS PRODUCTS $1,182.85 C
23896 07/08/2022 (7/08/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $2,067.00 C
23897 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC. $2,474.22 C
23898 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $31.63 C
23899 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $82.60 C
23900 07/08/2022 07/08/2022 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $46,868.63 C
23901 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW GEAUGA FEED & GRAIN SUPPLY $17.00 C
23902 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $426.25 Cc
23903 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $13,135.29 C
23904 07/18/2022 (07/18/2022 AW LIFE EXTENSIONS CLINIC, INC. $18,190.00 (0]
23905 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW G.AR. PAVING $57,289.00 Cc
23906 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW HALL PUBLIC SAFETY $2,445.93 C
23907 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW HI-LITE MAINTENANCE, INC. $901.80 C
23908 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC. $69.00 C
23909 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $3,334.64 C
23910 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW GRADE LINE INC $50,541.50 C
23911 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $1,968.06 Cc
23912  07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $384.07 C
23913 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $655.04 C
23914  07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $540.15 C
23915  07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW COMDOC, INC. $93.18 C
23916  07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $213.16 C
23917  07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW ESO SOLUTIONS $123.48 Cc
23918  07/18/2022  07/18/2022 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $32.00 C
23919 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $7,207.48 C
23920 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW DISTILLATA CO $144.70 C
23921 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW PNC BANK $897.84 Cc
23922 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $302.13 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

8/12/2022 11:13:23 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.3
July 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

23923 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $627.80 C
23924 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $230.39 C
23925 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW VSP INSURANCE CO. $589.29 C
23926 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $40.99 C
23927 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $600.00 C
23928 07/18/2022 07/18/2022 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $1,008.81 C
23929 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW TURNEY'S $89.07 o}
23930 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW GEAUGA FEED & GRAIN SUPPLY $17.00 o]
23931 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $194.72 0
23932 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $101.69 o)
23933 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $3,915.39 0}
23934 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $48.37 0]
23935 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $553.35 0]
23936  07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC. $87.00 0
23937 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW CUYAHOGA ASPHALT MATERIALS, LLC $2,771.61 O
23938 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $388.50 0
23939 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW COMDOC, INC. $258.36 0
23940 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $440.00 0]
23941  07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $94.05 (0]
23942  07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW KOBELLA PLUMBING, HEATING, COOLING $65.00 0]
23943  07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW MARC MEYER $2,816.00 0]
23944  07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC $1,947.85 0
23945 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW ERNST CONSTRUCTION SEEDS, INC. $554.23 0
23946  07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW RUGGS PEST MANAGEMENT $100.00 0]
23947 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW TEMA ROOFING SERVICES, LLC $18,040.00 0
23948 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 e}
23949 07/29/2022 07/29/2022 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,5650.16 (0]

Total Payments: $538,748.13

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $538,748.13

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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